
5/5/2021

PD 020-019
Bid Opening 6/09/20 10:00am

SPECIFICATIONS AND PROPOSAL FORM FOR REFUSE REMOVAL FOR THE
COUNTY OF GLOUCESTER AND EXISTING UNITS WITHIN THE COUNTY AS
ALLOWED THROUGH THE COUNTY CONTRACT PURCHASING SYSTEM
NUMBERS CK-01-GC & 16GLCP

VENDOR VENDOR VENDOR
Waste Management of New Jersey, Inc. Republic Services of New Jersey, LLC Green Guys Recycling Solutions, LLC
107 Silvia St. 4100 Church Road 1014 Tanyard Road
Ewing, NJ 08628 Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054 Deptford, NJ 08096
Donald West, Area Public Sector Mgr. Chad Merriweather, Account Exec. Anthony Plieze, III, Member
(800) 633-9096  856-600-9486  856-468-2729 
(609) 434-5764 FAX  856-468-6840 - Fax 

ITEM DESCRIPTION

TRASH REMOVAL
1 2 Cubic Yard - PER PICKUP $16.98 $8.48 $16.00

2 4 Cubic Yard - PER PICKUP $23.55 $16.92 $31.04

3 6 Cubic Yard - PER PICKUP $31.99 $25.38 $45.12

4 8 Cubic Yard - PER PICKUP $37.24 $33.84 $58.88

5 10 Cubic Yard - PER PICKUP $49.68 $33.84 $72.00

6 30 Yard OPEN CONTAINER - PER PICKUP + COST FOR DISPOSAL $205.00/pickup & $92.95/ton $195.00 per pick up $ $90.00 per ton $85.00

7 30 Yard ROLLOFF CONTAINER - PER PICKUP + COST FOR DISPOSAL $205.00/pickup & $92.95/ton $195.00 per pick & $90.00 per ton $135.00

8 30 Yard TRASH COMPACTOR - PER PICKUP + COST FOR DISPOSAL $205.00/pickup & $92.95/ton $215.00 per pick up & $90.00 per ton $135.00 per pick up & $85.00 per ton

RECYCLING
1 4 Cubic Yard - PER PICKUP $11.84 $16.92 $16.00

2 6 Cubic Yard - PER PICKUP $14.01 $25.38 $22.56

3 8 Cubic Yard - PER PICKUP $13.21 $33.84 $29.44

4 10 Cubic Yard - PER PICKUP $16.50 $33.84 $36.00

5 30 Yard CARDBOARD COMPACTOR-PER PICKUP + COST FOR DISPOSAL 240.00/pickup includes disposal $195.00 per pick up $ $10.00 per ton
$135.00 per pick up & half market price

(rebate NY Low)

Variations: (if any) None None None

Will you extend your prices to local government YES YES YES
entities within the County

THIS IS  A TWO (2) YEAR CONTRACT FROM THE DATE OF AWARD, WITH AN OPTION TO EXTEND FOR 1 TWO (2) YEAR PERIOD OR 2 ONE (1) YEAR PERIODS.

Bid specifications sent to: United Trucking Gold Medal Environmental
Prime Vendor Deltek
Construction Journal Sevenoutsource
ASI Comprehensive Waste Resource Consultants

Based upon the bids received, I recommend Waste Management of New Jersey, Inc., be awarded a contract as the lowest responsive, responsible bidder.

Sincerely,

Kimberly Larter, Qualified Purchasing Agent


	Sheet1



